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LEW 1  Practice OPHSE  - consists of candidate sheet, one data sheet and one 2 page pdf file. (question 10)

Candidate sheet

Outline of situation

You are meeting with a member of the local branch of “Age Aware”, a well informed lay group concerned with ‘stamping out ageism’ in public services. The member has reviewed the surgical procedures performed for breast cancer in your local health region for which you provide public health advice. The data was obtained from a surgical audit report, featured in the annual director’s report for health in 2006. The member considers the data to show clear evidence of ongoing discrimination against older women.

What is the task

You are to conduct an 8- minute meeting with the fundraiser to 

· Explain the options available for the treatment of breast cancer and why this issue is important

· Interpret the data presented, addressing in particular the issue of age

· Explain any anti-discrimination policies or strategies in your health region 

LEW 1:  OPHSE candidate data sheet

Table 1:  Percentage of women in different age groups receiving mastectomy or breast conserving surgery (BCS) between year 1 (1992) and year 14 (2005)

	
	Age group
	25-49
	 
	Age group
	50-64
	 
	Age group
	65-74
	 
	Age group
	75+
	 
	All ages
	
	

	YEAR
	Mastectomy
	BCS
	cases
	Mastectomy
	BCS
	cases
	Mastectomy
	BCS
	cases
	Mastectomy
	BCS
	cases
	Mastectomy
	BCS
	cases

	year 1
	64.30%
	15.60%
	589
	62.60%
	10.60%
	883
	52.80%
	11.60%
	638
	25.00%
	15.20%
	560
	52.80%
	12.90%
	2670

	year 5
	32.10%
	48.60%
	648
	31.90%
	47.50%
	1204
	38.20%
	32.20%
	631
	14.80%
	21.30%
	689
	29.50%
	39.00%
	3172

	year 10
	29.60%
	57.10%
	648
	31.20%
	55.10%
	1066
	35.30%
	33.00%
	624
	21.10%
	18.20%
	715
	29.30%
	42.40%
	3053

	year 12
	35.50%
	55.60%
	653
	31.30%
	59.00%
	1323
	42.40%
	39.20%
	589
	27.50%
	18.30%
	688
	33.40%
	46.10%
	3253

	year14
	40.60%
	50.40%
	603
	31.80%
	59.10%
	1234
	42.00%
	37.90%
	588
	29.30%
	20.80%
	707
	34.80%
	44.80%
	3132
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